
AS, CU, EA, GS, KU
Технические характеристики

По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:

Алматы (7273)495-231
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64
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Воронеж (473)204-51-73
Екатеринбург (343)384-55-89
Иваново (4932)77-34-06
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58
Иркутск (395)279-98-46

Казань (843)206-01-48
Калининград (4012)72-03-81
Калуга (4842)92-23-67
Кемерово (3842)65-04-62
Киров (8332)68-02-04
Краснодар (861)203-40-90
Красноярск (391)204-63-61
Курск (4712)77-13-04
Липецк (4742)52-20-81
Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13
Москва (495)268-04-70
Мурманск (8152)59-64-93
Набережные Челны (8552)20-53-41
Нижний Новгород (831)429-08-12

Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81
Новосибирск (383)227-86-73
Омск (3812)21-46-40
Орел (4862)44-53-42
Оренбург (3532)37-68-04
Пенза (8412)22-31-16
Пермь (342)205-81-47
Ростов-на-Дону (863)308-18-15
Рязань (4912)46-61-64
Самара (846)206-03-16
Санкт-Петербург (812)309-46-40
Саратов (845)249-38-78
Севастополь (8692)22-31-93
Симферополь (3652)67-13-56

Смоленск (4812)29-41-54
Сочи (862)225-72-31
Ставрополь (8652)20-65-13
Сургут (3462)77-98-35
Тверь (4822)63-31-35
Томск (3822)98-41-53
Тула (4872)74-02-29
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59
Уфа (347)229-48-12
Хабаровск (4212)92-98-04
Челябинск (351)202-03-61
Череповец (8202)49-02-64
Ярославль (4852)69-52-93

Россия (495)268-04-70 Киргизия (996)312-96-26-47 Казахстан (7172)727-132
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Artikel:
AS

Schmutzfänger
PN16

Edelstahl

Type:
AS

Strainer
PN16

Stainless Steel

Technische Daten

BAUFORM

Edelstahl-Schmutzfänger mit 2-teiliger Kör-
perkonstruktion (verschraubt).

ANSCHLUSS

Flansch:

DN15 … DN300, PN16 gebohrt.
Flansche PN16, DN65 werden in 4-Loch-
Ausführung geliefert!.
Baulänge nach EN 558-1 Reihe 1.

EINBAULAGE

Beliebig, vorzugsweise für waagerechten oder
senkrechten Einbau.
Durchflussrichtung beachten.

NENNDRUCK

Flanschausführung:

PN16

TEMPERATURBEREICH

-20°C … +180°C

WERKSTOFFE

Gehäuse:  Edelstahl 1.4408
Sieb:  Edelstahl 1.4401
Dichtung: PTFE

MASCHENWEITE

Flanschausführung:

0,6 mm : Normalsieb
0,25 mm : Feinsieb

Alle Angaben sind freibleibend und
unverbindlich!

Specification

DESIGN

Strainer made of stainless steel.
Body consists of two screwed parts.

CONNECTION

Flanged connection:
DN15 … DN300, PN16 drilled.
Flange PN16, DN65 will be delivered in
4-hole execution!
Face to face according to EN 558-1 R1.

MOUNTING POSITION

As desired, preferably for horizontal or vertical
mounting.
Please refer to flow direction.

NOMINAL PRESSURE

Flanged connection:
PN16

TEMPERATURE RANGE

-20°C … +180°C

MATERIAL

Body:   Stainless steel 1.4408
Mesh: Stainless steel 1.4401
Sealing: PTFE

MESH

Flanged connection:
0,6 mm : screen standard
0,25 mm : screen fine

The above information is intended for guidance
only and the company reserves the right to
change any data herein without prior notice!
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Artikel- u. Bestellangaben: z.B. AS300007

= Schmutzfänger, Edelstahl, Maschenweite = 0,60 mm, DN 50

Ordering example: e.G. AS300007

= Strainer,  Stainless steel,  Mesh = 0,60 mm, DN 50

5. Stelle

Zusatzausstattung
6. Stelle

Maschenweite
3.+ 4. Stelle

Werkstoffe
Gehäuse

1.+ 2. Stelle

Produkt
7.+ 8. Stelle

Anschlußgröße

0 = ohne 0  =  0,60 mm
1 =  0,25 mm

(fein)

AS = Schmutzfänger 30 = Edelstahl 1.4408 Flansch-

anschluß

02 = DN 15
03 = DN 20
04 = DN 25
05 = DN 32
06 = DN 40
07 = DN 50
08 = DN 65
09 = DN 80
10 = DN 100
11 = DN 125
12 = DN 150
13 = DN 200
14 = DN 250
15 = DN 300

5. Digit

Options
6. Digit

Mesh
3.+ 4. Digit

Material
body

1.+ 2. Digit

Product
7.+ 8. Digit

Connection size

0 = without 0  =  0,60 mm
1 =  0,25 mm

(fine)

AS = Strainer 30 = stainl. steel 1.4408 flanged
connection

02 = DN 15
03 = DN 20
04 = DN 25
05 = DN 32
06 = DN 40
07 = DN 50
08 = DN 65
09 = DN 80
10 = DN 100
11 = DN 125
12 = DN 150
13 = DN 200
14 = DN 250
15 = DN 300

Hinweis

Bei den in dieser Dokumentation beschrieben Produkten, in der von uns
gelieferten Form, handelt es sich weder um Maschinen gemäß Artikel 2
Absatz a noch um unvollständige Maschinen gemäß Artikel 2 Absatz g
im Sinne der Richtlinie 2006/42/EG über Maschinen.

Advice

The products descript in this documentation in the conditions of our
delivery are no machinery according to annex 2 paragraph a respectively
no partly completed machinery according to annex 2  paragraph g of the
directive 2006/42/EC on machinery.
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DN 15 20 25 32 40 50 651 80 100 125 150 200 250 300

L [mm] 130 150 160 180 200 230 290 310 350 400 480 600 730 850

D [mm] 95 105 115 140 150 165 185 200 220 250 285 340 405 460

K [mm] 65 75 85 100 110 125 145 160 180 210 240 295 355 410

G [mm] 45 58 68 78 88 102 122 138 158 188 212 268 320 378

H [mm] 90 82 110 110 130 145 175 196 250 285 330 400 520 525

T [mm] 14 16 16 16 16 18 18 20 20 22 22 24 26 26

Z ["]** - - - ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ¾ ¾ ¾ ¾ ¾ ¾

kg [mm] 2,8 3,57 5,31 5,95 8,16 11,82 17,54 20,9 23,8 32,0 44,0 71,0 128,0 204,0

Kv (m3/h) 3,30 6,60 9,70 14,90 26,60 35,40 67,20 96,10 149,00 198,50 294,60 462,50 - -

Abmessungen: Schmutzfänger in Flanschausführung /

Dimension: Strainer with flanged connection

1) =  Flansche PN16, DN65 werden in 4-Loch-Ausführung geliefert! / Flanges PN16, DN65 will be delivered in 4-hole execution!

**Stopfen/ Plug: ISO 228

Aufbau: Schmutzfänger in Flanschausführung /

Construction: Strainer with flanged connection

Pos. Teilebezeichnug part name Material material

1 Gehäuse body Edelstahl 1.4408 stainless steel 1.4408

2 Deckel bonnet Edelstahl 1.4408 stainless steel 1.4408

3 Dichtung gasket PTFE PTFE

4 Sieb screen Edelstahl 1.4401 stainless steel 1.4401

5 Deckelschrauben bonnet bolt Edelstahl Edelstahl

6 Verschluß stopper Edelstahl1.4301 Stainless steel 1.4301



Cover seal-AS, DN15, PTFE, for �ange version, Ø35xØ30.4x2
Item number: ASD10002

      

                    

Cover seal -AS, DN15, PTFE for �ange version, Ø35xØ30.4x2

Cover seal-AS, DN20, PTFE, for �ange design, Ø43xØ34x2.5
Item number: ASD10003

       

                    

Cover seal-AS, DN20, PTFE
for �ange version, Ø43xØ34x2.5

Cover seal-AS, DN25, PTFE, for �ange version, Ø48xØ39x2.5
Item number: ASD10004

       

                    

Cover seal-AS, DN25, PTFE
for �ange design, Ø48xØ39x2.5

Cover seal-AS, DN32, PTFE, for �ange version, Ø59xØ50x2
Item number: ASD10005

       

                    

Cover seal-AS, DN32, PTFE
for �ange version, Ø59xØ50x2

Cover seal-AS, DN40, PTFE, for �ange version, Ø63xØ54x2
Item number: ASD10006

       

                    

Cover seal-AS, DN40, PTFE
for �ange version, Ø63xØ54x2

Cover seal-AS, DN50, PTFE, for �ange version, Ø72xØ64x2.5
Item number: ASD10007

       

ASD



Price excluding VAT.

Cover seal-AS, DN50, PTFE
for �ange version, Ø72xØ64x2.5

Cover seal-AS, DN65, PTFE, for �ange version, Ø88xØ79x2
Item number: ASD10008

       

                    

Cover seal-AS, DN65, PTFE
for �ange version, Ø88xØ79x2

Cover seal-AS, DN80, PTFE, for �ange version, Ø106xØ93x2
Item number: ASD10009

       

                    

Cover seal-AS, DN80, PTFE
for �ange version, Ø106xØ93x2

Cover seal-AS, DN100, PTFE, for �ange version, Ø130xØ119x3
Item number: ASD10010

       

                    

Cover seal-AS, DN100, PTFE
for �ange version, Ø130xØ119x3

Cover gasket-AS, DN125, PTFE, for �ange version, Ø156xØ148x3
Item number: ASD10011

       

                    

Cover seal-AS, DN125, PTFE
for �ange version, Ø156xØ148x3

Cover seal-AS, DN150, PTFE, for �ange version, Ø193xØ182x3.5
Item number: ASD10012

       

                    

Cover seal-AS, DN150, PTFE
for �ange version, Ø193xØ182x3.5



Cover seal-AS, DN200, PTFE, for �ange version, Ø251xØ239x3.5
Item number: ASD10013

        

                    

Cover seal-AS, DN200, PTFE
for �ange version, Ø251xØ239x3.5

Cover seal-AS, DN15, PTFE, for �ange version, Ø33.5xØ29x1.5
Item number: ASD10002-M

      

                    

Cover seal -AS, DN15, PTFE for �ange version, Ø33.5xØ29x1.5

Cover seal-AS, DN20, PTFE, for �ange version, Ø37xØ32x1.5
Item number: ASD10003-M

      

                    

Cover seal-AS, DN20, PTFE
for �ange version, Ø37xØ32x1.5

Cover seal-AS, DN25, PTFE, for �ange version, Ø47xØ38x1.5
Item number: ASD10004-M

      

                    

Cover seal-AS, DN25, PTFE
for �ange version, Ø47xØ38x1.5

Cover seal-AS, DN32, PTFE, for �ange version, Ø51xØ42x1.5
Item number: ASD10005-M

      

                    

Cover seal-AS, DN32, PTFE
for �ange version, Ø51xØ42x1.5

Cover seal-AS, DN40, PTFE, for �ange version, Ø65.5xØ56x1.5
Item number: ASD10006-M

      

                    

Cover seal-AS, DN40, PTFE
for �ange version, Ø65.5xØ56x1.5



Cover seal-AS, DN50, PTFE, for �ange version, Ø76.5xØ67x1.5
Item number: ASD10007-M

      

                    

Cover seal-AS, DN50, PTFE
for �ange version, Ø76.5xØ67x1.5

Cover gasket-AS, DN65, PTFE, for �ange design, Ø91.5xØ76x1.5
Item number: ASD10008-M

      

                    

Cover seal-AS, DN65, PTFE
for �ange design, Ø91.5xØ76x1.5

Cover seal-AS, DN80, PTFE, for �ange version, Ø110xØ96x2
Item number: ASD10009-M

      

                    

Cover seal-AS, DN80, PTFE
for �ange version, Ø110xØ96x2

Cover seal-AS, DN100, PTFE, for �ange version, Ø131xØ116x2
Item number: ASD10010-M

      

                    

Cover seal-AS, DN100, PTFE
for �ange version, Ø131xØ116x2



Sieve AS, DN15, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø20x60, for �ange de-
sign
Item number: ASS00002

       

                    

Sieve AS, DN15, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø20x60
for �ange design

Sieve AS, DN20, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø24x55, for �ange de-
sign
Item number: ASS00003

       

                    

Sieve AS, DN20, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø24x55
for �ange design

Sieb-AS, DN25, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø29x87.5, for �ange
design
Item number: ASS00004

       

                    

Sieve AS, DN25, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø29x87.5
for �ange design

Sieve AS, DN32, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø39x85, for �ange de-
sign
Item number: ASS00005

       

                    

Sieve AS, DN32, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø39x85
for �ange design

Sieve AS, DN40, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø43x100, for �ange

ASS



design
Item number: ASS00006

       

                    

Sieve AS, DN40, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø43x100
for �ange design

Sieve AS, DN50, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø52x103.5, for �ange
design
Item number: ASS00007

       

                    

Sieb-AS, DN50, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø52x103.5
for �ange design

Sieve AS, DN65, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø68x135, for �ange
design
Item number: ASS00008

       

                    

Sieb-AS, DN65, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø68x135
for �ange design

Sieb-AS, DN80, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø85x152, for �ange de-
sign
Item number: ASS00009

       

                    

Sieve AS, DN80, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø85x152
for �ange design

Sieb-AS, DN100, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø105x158.5, for
�ange design
Item number: ASS00010



.

Sieb-AS, DN100, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø105x158.5
for �ange design

Sieb-AS, DN125, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø131x220, for �ange
design
Item number: ASS00011

 

Sieb-AS, DN125, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø131x220
for �ange design

Sieb-AS, DN150, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø156x245, for �ange
design
Item number: ASS00012

Sieb-AS, DN150, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø156x245
for �ange design

Sieb-AS, DN200, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø206x300, for �ange
design
Item number: ASS00013

Sieb-AS, DN200, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø206x300
for �ange design

Sieb-AS, DN250, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø258x500, for �ange
design
Item number: ASS00014



        

                    

Sieb-AS, DN250, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø258x500
for �ange design

Sieve AS, DN20, 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø24x55, for �ange
design
Item number: ASS00103

       

                    

Sieve AS, DN20, 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø24x55
for �ange design

Sieb-AS, DN25, 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø29x87.5, for �ange
design
Item number: ASS00104

       

                    

Sieve AS, DN25, 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø29x87.5
for �ange design

Sieve AS, DN32, 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø39x85, for �ange
design
Item number: ASS00105

       

                    

Sieve AS, DN32, 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø39x85
for �ange design

Sieb-AS, DN40, 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø43x100, for �ange
design
Item number: ASS00106

       

                    



Sieb-AS, DN40, 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø43x100
for �ange design

Sieb-AS, DN50, 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø54x103.5, for �ange
design
Item number: ASS00107

       

                    

Sieb-AS, DN50, 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø54x103.5
for �ange design

Sieb-AS, DN65, 0.25mm, Edelstahl 1.4401, Ø68x135, für
Flanschausführung
Artikelnummer: ASS00108

       

                

Sieb-AS, DN65, 0.25mm, Edelstahl 1.4401, Ø68x135
für Flanschausführung

Sieb-AS, DN80, 0.25mm, Edelstahl 1.4401, Ø85x152, für
Flanschausführung
Artikelnummer: ASS00109

       

                

Sieb-AS, DN80, 0.25mm, Edelstahl 1.4401, Ø85x152
für Flanschausführung

Sieb-AS, DN100, 0.25mm,Edelstahl 1.4401,Ø105x158.5, für
Flanschausführung
Artikelnummer: ASS00110

       

                

Sieb-AS, DN100, 0.25mm,Edelstahl 1.4401,Ø105x158.5
für Flanschausführung



Sieb-AS, DN125, 0.25mm, Edelstahl 1.4401, Ø131x220, für
Flanschausführung
Artikelnummer: ASS00111

       

                

Sieb-AS, DN125, 0.25mm, Edelstahl 1.4401, Ø131x220
für Flanschausführung

Sieb-AS, DN150, 0.25mm, Edelstahl 1.4401, Ø156x245, für
Flanschausführung
Artikelnummer: ASS00112

       

                

Sieb-AS, DN150, 0.25mm, Edelstahl 1.4401, Ø156x245
für Flanschausführung

Sieb-AS, DN200, 0.25mm, Edelstahl 1.4401, Ø206x300, für
Flanschausführung
Artikelnummer: ASS00113

        

                

Sieb-AS, DN200, 0.25mm, Edelstahl 1.4401, Ø206x300
für Flanschausführung

Sieb-AS, DN250, 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø258x500, for �ange
design
Item number: ASS00114

        

                    

Sieb-AS, DN250, 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø258x500
for �ange design



Sieve AS, DN15, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø22x58, for �ange de-
sign
Item number: ASS00002-M

       

                    

Sieve AS, DN15, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø22x58
for �ange design

Sieve AS, DN20, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø26x65, for �ange de-
sign
Item number: ASS00003-M

       

                    

Sieve AS, DN20, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø26x65
for �ange design

Sieve AS, DN25, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø32x72, for �ange de-
sign
Item number: ASS00004-M

       

                    

Sieve AS, DN25, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø32x72
for �ange design

Sieve AS, DN32, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø37x83, for �ange de-
sign
Item number: ASS00005-M

       

                    

Sieve AS, DN32, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø37x83
for �ange design



Sieve AS, DN40, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø47x95, for �ange de-
sign
Item number: ASS00006-M

       

                    

Sieve AS, DN40, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø47x95
for �ange design

Sieb-AS, DN50, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø57x114, for �ange de-
sign
Item number: ASS00007-M

       

                    

Sieb-AS, DN50, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø57x114
for �ange design

Sieve AS, DN65, 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø69x152, for �ange
design
Item number: ASS00008-M

       

                    

Sieb-AS, DN65, 0.6mm, Edelstahl 1.4401, Ø69x152
für Flanschausführung

Sieb-AS, DN80, 0.6mm, Edelstahl 1.4401, Ø84x176, für
Flanschausführung
Artikelnummer: ASS00009-M

       

                

Sieb-AS, DN80, 0.6mm, Edelstahl 1.4401, Ø84x176
für Flanschausführung

Sieb-AS, DN100, 0.6mm, Edelstahl 1.4401, Ø105x180, für



Flanschausführung
Artikelnummer: ASS00010-M

       

                

Sieb-AS, DN100, 0.6mm, Edelstahl 1.4401, Ø105x180
für Flanschausführung

Sieb-AS, DN15, 0.25mm, Edelstahl 1.4401, Ø22x58, für
Flanschausführung
Artikelnummer: ASS00102-M

       

                

Sieb-AS, DN15, 0.25mm, Edelstahl 1.4401, Ø22x58
für Flanschausführung

Sieb-AS, DN20, 0.25mm, Edelstahl 1.4401, Ø26x65, für
Flanschausführung
Artikelnummer: ASS00103-M

       

                

Sieb-AS, DN20, 0.25mm, Edelstahl 1.4401, Ø26x65
für Flanschausführung

Sieb-AS, DN25, 0.25mm, Edelstahl 1.4401, Ø32x72, für
Flanschausführung
Artikelnummer: ASS00104-M

       

                

Sieb-AS, DN25, 0.25mm, Edelstahl 1.4401, Ø32x72
für Flanschausführung

                                                    
                 
                         









Cover gasket CU5, DN15, graphite
Item number: CUD00002

      

                    

Cover gasket CU5, DN20, graphite
Item number: CUD00003

      

                    

Cover gasket CU5, DN25, graphite
Item number: CUD00004

      

                    

Cover gasket CU5, DN32, graphite
Item number: CUD00005

      

                    

Cover gasket CU5, DN40, graphite
Item number: CUD00006

      

                    

CUD



Cover gasket CU5, DN50, graphite
Item number: CUD00007

      

                    

Cover gasket CU5, DN65, graphite
Item number: CUD00008

      

                    

Cover gasket CU5, DN80, graphite
Item number: CUD00009

      

                    

Cover gasket CU5, DN100, graphite
Item number: CUD00010

      

                    

Cover gasket CU5, DN125, graphite, (1 piece each old and
new version)
Item number: CUD00011

       

                    



Cover gasket CU5, DN150, graphite
Item number: CUD00012

       

                    

Cover gasket CU5, DN200, graphite
Item number: CUD00013

       

                    



Sieve-CU5, DN15, mesh size 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4301
Item number: CUS00002

       

                    

Sieve-CU5, DN15, mesh size 0.6mm,
stainless steel 1.4301

Sieve-CU5, DN20, mesh size 0.6mm, stainless steel 1.4301
Item number: CUS00003

       

                    

Sieve-CU5, DN20, mesh size 0.6mm,
stainless steel 1.4301

Sieve-CU5, DN25, mesh size 0.8mm, stainless steel 1.4301
Item number: CUS00004

       

                    

Sieve-CU5, DN25, mesh size 0.8mm,
stainless steel 1.4301

Sieve-CU5, DN32, mesh size 0.8mm, stainless steel 1.4301
Item number: CUS00005

       

                    

Sieve-CU5, DN32, mesh size 0.8mm,
stainless steel 1.4301

CUS



Sieve-CU5, DN40, mesh size 0.8mm, stainless steel 1.4301
Item number: CUS00006

       

                    

Sieve-CU5, DN40, mesh size 0.8mm,
stainless steel 1.4301

Sieve-CU5, DN50, mesh size 0.8mm, stainless steel 1.4301
Item number: CUS00007

       

                    

Sieve-CU5, DN50, mesh size 0.8mm,
stainless steel 1.4301

Sieve-CU5, DN65, mesh size 0.8mm, stainless steel 1.4301
Item number: CUS00008

       

                    

Sieve-CU5, DN65, mesh size 0.8mm,
stainless steel 1.4301

Sieve-CU5, DN80, mesh size 1.2mm, stainless steel 1.4301
Item number: CUS00009

       

                    

Sieve-CU5, DN80, mesh size 1.2mm,
stainless steel 1.4301

Sieve-CU5, DN100, mesh size 1.2mm, stainless steel
1.4301
Item number: CUS00010



       

                    

Sieve-CU5, DN100, mesh size 1.2mm
stainless steel 1.4301

Sieve-CU5, DN125, mesh size 1.2mm, stainless steel
1.4301
Item number: CUS00011

       

                    

Sieve-CU5, DN125, mesh size 1.2mm,
stainless steel 1.4301

Sieve-CU5, DN150, mesh size 1.2mm, stainless steel
1.4301
Item number: CUS00012

        

                    

Sieve-CU5, DN150, mesh size 1.2mm,
stainless steel 1.4301

Sieve-CU5, DN200, mesh size 1.2mm, stainless steel
1.4301
Item number: CUS00013

        

                    

Sieve-CU5, DN200, mesh size 1.2mm,
stainless steel 1.4301

Sieve-CU5, DN15, mesh size 0.25mm, stainless steel
1.4301
Item number: CUS00102



       

                    

Sieve-CU5, DN15, mesh size 0.25mm,
stainless steel 1.4301

Sieve-CU5, DN20, mesh size 0.25mm, stainless steel
1.4301
Item number: CUS00103

       

                    

Sieve-CU5, DN20, mesh size 0.25mm,
stainless steel 1.4301

Sieve-CU5, DN25, mesh size 0.25mm, stainless steel
1.4301
Item number: CUS00104

       

                    

Sieve-CU5, DN25, mesh size 0.25mm,
stainless steel 1.4301

Sieve-CU5, DN32, mesh size 0.25mm, stainless steel
1.4301
Item number: CUS00105

       

                    

Sieve-CU5, DN32, mesh size 0.25mm,
stainless steel 1.4301

Sieve-CU5, DN40, mesh size 0.25mm, stainless steel
1.4301
Item number: CUS00106



       

                    

Sieve-CU5, DN40, mesh size 0.25mm,
stainless steel 1.4301

Sieve-CU5, DN50, mesh size 0.25mm, stainless steel
1.4301
Item number: CUS00107

       

                    

Sieve-CU5, DN50, mesh size 0.25mm,
stainless steel 1.4301

Sieve-CU5, DN65, mesh size 0.25mm, stainless steel
1.4301
Item number: CUS00108

       

                    

Sieve-CU5, DN65, mesh size 0.25mm,
stainless steel 1.4301

Sieve-CU5, DN80, mesh size 0.25mm, stainless steel
1.4301
Item number: CUS00109

       

                    

Sieve-CU5, DN80, mesh size 0.25mm,
stainless steel 1.4301

Sieve-CU5, DN100, mesh size 0.25mm, stainless steel
1.4301
Item number: CUS00110



       

                    

Sieve-CU5, DN100, mesh size 0.25mm
stainless steel 1.4301

Sieve-CU5, DN125, mesh size 0.25mm, stainless steel
1.4301
Item number: CUS00111

        

                    

Sieve-CU5, DN125, mesh size 0.25mm,
stainless steel 1.4301

Sieve-CU5, DN150, mesh size 0.25mm, stainless steel
1.4301
Item number: CUS00112

        

                    

Sieve-CU5, DN150, mesh size 0.25mm,
stainless steel 1.4301

Sieve-CU5, DN200, mesh size 0.25mm, stainless steel
1.4301
Item number: CUS00113

        

                    

Sieve-CU5, DN200, mesh size 0.25mm,
stainless steel 1.4301
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Artikel:
EA

Schmutzfänger
mit Flanschanschluß
PN 16

Edelstahl

Type:
EA

Strainer
with fl anged connection
PN 16

Stainless steel

Technische Daten

BAUFORM

2- teilige Körperkonstruktion (verschraubt),
Baulänge nach EN 558-1 Reihe 1.

ANSCHLUSS

DN15 - DN50 : Flanschanschluß PN 40
DN65 - DN80 : Flanschanschluß PN 16
Flansche PN16 - DN65 werden in 4-Loch-
Ausführung geliefert!

EINBAULAGE

Deckel nach unten, Durchfl ußrichtung beach-
ten.

MEDIUMDRUCK

DN15 - DN50 : PN 40
DN65 - DN80 : PN 16

TEMPERATUR

-30°C bis max. +180°C

MASCHENWEITE

DN15 - DN50 / ½" - 2"

Einfachsieb 0,50 mm
Doppelsieb 0,25 mm

DN65 - DN80 / 2½" - 3"

Einfachsieb 1,00 mm
Doppelsieb 0,50 mm

WERKSTOFFE

Gehäuse:  Edelstahl 1.4408
Deckel:   Edelstahl 1.4408
Siebzylinder:  Edelstahl 1.4301
Dichtung:  PTFE

Alle Angaben sind freibleibend und unver-
bindlich!

Specifi cation

DESIGN

Body consists of two screwed parts,face to
face acc. to EN 558-1 R1.

CONNECTION

DN15 - DN50 : Connection fl ange PN 40
DN65 - DN80 : Connection fl ange PN 16
Flanges PN16 - DN65 will be delivered in
4-hole execution!

MOUNTING POSITION

Bonnet upside down, please refer to fl ow
direction.

PRESSURE RANGE

DN15 - DN50 : PN 40
DN65 - DN80 : PN 16

TEMPERATURE

-30°C up to max. +180°C

MESH

DN15 - DN50 / ½" - 2"

Filter (Standard) 0,50 mm
Filter (Fine)  0,25 mm

DN65 - DN80 / 2½" - 3"

Filter (Standard) 1,00 mm
Filter (Fine)  0,50 mm

MATERIAL

Body: Stainless steel 1.4408
bonnet: Stainless steel 1.4408
screen: Stainless steel 1.4301
Seal: PTFE

The above information is intended for guidance
only and the company reserves the right to
change any data herein without prior notice!
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3.+ 4. Stelle
Gehäusewerkstoff

1.+ 2. Stelle
Produkt

5. Stelle
Betätigung

6. Stelle
Maschenweite

7.+ 8. Stelle
Anschlußgröße

EA  = Schmutzfänger 30  = Edelstahl 1.4408 0  =  ohne DN15 - DN50
0 = 0,50 mm
1 = 0,25 mm

DN65 - DN80
0 = 1,00 mm
1 = 0,50 mm

02  =  DN  15
03 = DN 20
04 = DN 25
05 = DN 32
06 = DN 40
07 = DN 50
08 = DN 65
09 = DN 80

Artikel- u. Bestellangaben: z.B. EA300104
= Schmutzfänger, Edelstahl, 0,25mm Maschenweite (Doppelsieb), DN 25

3.+ 4. Digit
Body material

1.+ 2. Digit
Product

5. Digit
Operation

6. Digit
Mesh

7.+ 8. Digit
Connecting size

EA  = Strainer 30  = Stainless steel 1.4408 0  = without DN15 - DN50
0 = 0,50 mm
1 = 0,25 mm

DN65 - DN80
0 = 1,00 mm
1 = 0,50 mm

02  =  DN  15
03 = DN 20
04 = DN 25
05 = DN 32
06 = DN 40
07 = DN 50
08 = DN 65
09 = DN 80

Ordering example: e.G. EA300104
= Strainer, stainless steel, mesh 0,25mm (Fine), DN 25

DN L ØD ØK n ØE kg

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

15 130 95 65 4 14 1,4

20 150 105 75 4 14 1,9

25 160 115 85 4 14 2,3

32 180 140 100 4 18 3,4

40 200 150 110 4 18 3,6

50 230 165 125 4 18 3,8

65 290 185 145 4 18

80 310 200 160 8 18

Abmessungen / Dimension :

Flansche PN16 - DN65 werden in 4-Loch-Ausführung geliefert!
Flanges PN16 - DN65 will be delivered in 4-hole execution!

*

*
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Stückliste / Parts list :

1234

Pos. Benennung  Discription  Material   Material

1 Gehäuse  body   Edelstahl 1.4408  stainless steel 1.4408

2 Sieb   screen   Edelstahl 1.4301  stainless steel 1.4301

3 Deckel    bonnet   Edelstahl 1.4408  stainless steel 1.4408

4 Dichtung  seal   PTFE    PTFE

Hinweis

Bei den in dieser Dokumentation beschrieben Produkten, in der von uns
gelieferten Form, handelt es sich weder um Maschinen gemäß Artikel 2
Absatz a noch um unvollständige Maschinen gemäß Artikel 2 Absatz g
im Sinne der Richtlinie 2006/42/EG über Maschinen.

Advice

The products descript in this documentation in the conditions of our
delivery are no machinery according to annex 2 paragraph a respectively
no partly completed machinery according to annex 2  paragraph g of the
directive 2006/42/EC on machinery.



Sieve EA - 1 ", mesh size = 0.10mm, with support ring, Ø26 x Ø21.5 x 36.3, stainless
steel
Item number: EAS-010-25-005 / 4301

Our alternative to EAS-010-23-005 / 4301, EAS-010-24-005 / 4301, EAS-010-25-005 / 4301, EAS-010-26-005 / 4301, EAS-010-
27-005 / 4301, EAS-010-28-005 / 4301

       

                    

Sieve EA - 1 ", mesh size = 0.10mm, with support ring
Ø26 x Ø21.5 x 36.3, stainless steel

Sieve EA - 2 ", mesh size = 0.10mm, with support ring, Ø48.5 x Ø45 x 63.5, stainless
steel
Item number: EAS-010-28-005 / 4301

       

                    

Sieve EA - 2 ", mesh size = 0.10mm, with support ring
Ø48.5 x Ø45 x 63.5, stainless steel

Sieve EA - 1/2 ", mesh size = 0.10mm, with support ring, Ø14.7 x Ø10.5 x 21.3, stain-
less steel
Item number: EAS-010-23-005 / 4301

       

                    

Sieve EA - 1/2 ", mesh size = 0.10mm, with support ring
Ø14.7 x Ø10.5 x 21.3, stainless steel

Sieve EA - 3/4 ", mesh size = 0.10mm, with support ring, Ø20.5 x Ø16 x 27.3, stainless
steel
Item number: EAS-010-24-005 / 4301

       

                    

Sieve EA - 3/4 ", mesh size = 0.10mm, with support ring
Ø20.5 x Ø16 x 27.3, stainless steel

Sieve EA - 11/2 ", mesh size = 0.10mm, with support ring, Ø37 x Ø35 x 51.3, stainless
steel
Item number: EAS-010-27-005 / 4301

       

                    

EAS



Sieve EA - 11/2 ", mesh size = 0.10mm, with support
ring Ø37 x Ø35 x 51.3, stainless steel

Sieve EA - 11/4 ", mesh size = 0.10mm, with support ring, Ø35 x Ø31 x 48, stainless
steel
Item number: EAS-010-26-005 / 4301

       

                    

Sieve EA - 11/4 ", mesh size = 0.10mm, with support
ring Ø35 x Ø31 x 48, stainless steel

Sieve EA, 21/2 ", mesh size = 1mm, Edel., Ø59x98mm, wire thick-
ness = 0.3mm
Item number: EAS-100-29-001 / 4401

       

                    

Sieve EA, 21/2 ", mesh size = 1mm, noble.
Ø59x98mm, wire thickness = 0.3mm

Sieve insert-EA - 1/2 ", mesh size = 0.25mm, Ø13.5 x Ø9.3 x 21.3,
stainless steel
Item number: EAS-025-23-005 / 4301

      

                    

Sieve insert-EA - 1/2 ", mesh size = 0.25mm
Ø13.5 x Ø9.3 x 21.3, stainless steel

Sieve insert EA - 3/4 ", mesh size = 0.25mm, Ø19.3 x Ø14.8 x 27.3,
stainless steel
Item number: EAS-025-24-005 / 4301

      

                    

Sieve insert EA - 3/4 ", mesh size = 0.25mm
Ø19.3 x Ø14.8 x 27.3, stainless steel

Sieve insert EA - 1 ", mesh size = 0.25mm, Ø24.8 x Ø20.3 x 36.3,
stainless steel
Item number: EAS-025-25-005 / 4301



      

                    

Sieve insert-EA - 1 ", mesh size = 0.25mm
Ø24.8 x Ø20.3 x 36.3, stainless steel

Sieve insert EA - 11/2 ", mesh size = 0.25mm, Ø35.8 x Ø30.8 x 51.3,
stainless steel
Item number: EAS-025-27-005 / 4301

      

                    

Sieve insert EA - 11/2 ", mesh size = 0.25mm
Ø35.8 x Ø30.8 x 51.3, stainless steel

Sieve insert EA - 2 ", mesh size = 0.25mm, Ø47.3 x Ø40.8 x 63.5,
stainless steel
Item number: EAS-025-28-005 / 4301

       

                    

Sieve insert EA - 2 ", mesh size = 0.25mm
Ø47.3 x Ø40.8 x 63.5, stainless steel

Sieve EA, 21/2 ", mesh size = 0.25mm, Edel., Ø59x98mm, wire thick-
ness = 0.16mm
Item number: EAS-025-29-001 / 4401

        

                    

Sieb-EA, 21/2 ", mesh width = 0.25mm, noble.
Ø59x98mm, wire thickness = 0.16mm

Sieve EA - 1 ", mesh size = 0.50mm, with support ring, Ø26 x Ø21.5
x 36.3, stainless steel
Item number: EAS-050-25-005 / 4301



       

                    

Sieve EA - 1 ", mesh size = 0.50mm, with support ring
Ø26 x Ø21.5 x 36.3, stainless steel

Sieve EA - 11/2 ", mesh size = 0.50mm, with support ring, Ø37 x
Ø35 x 51.3, stainless steel
Item number: EAS-050-27-005 / 4301

       

                    

Sieve EA - 11/2 ", mesh size = 0.50mm, with support
ring Ø37 x Ø35 x 51.3, stainless steel

Sieve EA - 2 ", mesh size = 0.50mm, with support ring, Ø48.5 x Ø45
x 63.5, stainless steel
Item number: EAS-050-28-005 / 4301

       

                    

Sieve EA - 2 ", mesh size = 0.50mm, with support ring
Ø48.5 x Ø45 x 63.5, stainless steel

Sieve EA, 21/2 ", mesh size = 0.5mm, Edel., Ø59x98mm, wire thick-
ness = 0.2mm
Item number: EAS-050-29-001 / 4401

       

                    

Sieve EA, 21/2 ", mesh size = 0.5mm, noble.
Ø59x98mm, wire thickness = 0.2mm

Sieve EA - 1/2 ", mesh size = 0.50mm, with support ring, Ø14.7 x
Ø10.5 x 21.3, stainless steel
Item number: EAS-050-23-005 / 4301



       

                    

Sieve EA - 1/2 ", mesh size = 0.50mm, with support ring
Ø14.7 x Ø10.5 x 21.3, stainless steel

Sieve insert EA - 11/4 ", mesh size = 0.25mm, Ø33.4 x Ø27.9 x 48,
stainless steel
Item number: EAS-025-26-005 / 4301

      

                    

Sieve insert EA - 11/4 ", mesh size = 0.25mm
Ø33.4 x Ø27.9 x 48, stainless steel

Sieve EA, 3 ", mesh size = 0.25mm, Edel., Ø71x102mm, wire thick-
ness = 0.165mm
Item number: EAS-025-30-001 / 4401

        

                    

Sieve EA, 3 ", mesh size = 0.25mm, noble
Ø71x102mm, wire thickness = 0.165mm

Sieve EA - 3/4 ", mesh size = 0.50mm, with support ring, Ø20.5 x
Ø16 x 27.3, stainless steel
Item number: EAS-050-24-005 / 4301

       

                    

Sieve EA - 3/4 ", mesh size = 0.50mm, with support ring
Ø20.5 x Ø16 x 27.3, stainless steel

Sieve EA - 11/4 ", mesh size = 0.50mm, with support ring, Ø35 x
Ø31 x 48, stainless steel
Item number: EAS-050-26-005 / 4301

       



                    

Sieve EA - 11/4 ", mesh size = 0.50mm, with support
ring Ø35 x Ø31 x 48, stainless steel

Sieve EA, 3 ", mesh size = 0.5mm, Edel., Ø71x102mm, wire thick-
ness = 0.2mm
Item number: EAS-050-30-001 / 4401

       

                    

Sieve EA, 3 ", mesh size = 0.5mm, noble.
Ø71x102mm, wire thickness = 0.2mm
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Artikel:
GS

Schmutzfänger
PN40

Edelstahl

Type:
GS

Strainer
PN40

Stainless Steel

Technische Daten

BAUFORM

Edelstahl-Schmutzfänger mit 2-teiliger Kör-
perkonstruktion (verschraubt).

ANSCHLUSS

Rp¼" … Rp3" nach DIN2999

EINBAULAGE

Beliebig, vorzugsweise für waagerechten oder
senkrechten Einbau.
Durchflussrichtung beachten.

NENNDRUCK

PN40

TEMPERATURBEREICH

-25°C … +180°C

WERKSTOFFE

Gehäuse: Edelstahl 1.4408
Sieb: Edelstahl 1.4301
Dichtung: PTFE

MASCHENWEITE

Normalsieb: 0,60mm
Feinsieb: 0,25mm

Alle Angaben sind freibleibend und unver-
bindlich!

Specification

DESIGN

Strainer made of stainless steel.
Body consists of two screwed parts.

CONNECTION

Rp¼" … Rp3" acc. to DIN2999

MOUNTING POSITION

As desired, preferably for horizontal or vertical
mounting.
Please refer to flow direction.

NOMINAL PRESSURE

PN40

TEMPERATURE RANGE

-25°C … +180°C

MATERIAL

Body: Stainless steel 1.4408
Mesh: Stainless steel 1.4301
Sealing: PTFE

MESH

Standard screen: 0,60mm
Fine screen: 0,25mm

The above information is intended for guidance
only and the company reserves the right to
change any data herein without prior notice!
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Artikel- u. Bestellangaben: z.B. GS300025

= Schmutzfänger, Edelstahl, Maschenweite = 0,60 mm, 1"

Ordering example: e.G. GS300025

= Strainer, Stainless steel, Mesh = 0,60 mm, 1"

Abmessungen / Dimension
G ¼" ⅜" ½" ¾" 1" 1¼ 1½ 2 2½ 3

d 10 12 15 20 25 32 40 50 61 75

L [mm] 64 64 64 80 90 106 119 140 167 198

H [mm] 43 43 45 52 68 70 80 98 117 137

W 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

d1 0,6 / 0,25 0,6 / 0,25 0,6 / 0,25 0,6 / 0,25 0,6 / 0,25 0,6 / 0,25 0,6 / 0,25 0,6 / 0,25 0,6 / 0,25 0,6 / 0,25

kg [mm] 0,25 0,25 0,26 0,38 0,68 0,88 1,36 2,5 4,85 7,3

Kv m3/h 1,44 2,88 3,30 6,60 9,70 14,90 26,60 35,40 - -

6* ¼" 3/8" ½"

1.+ 2. Stelle

Produkt
3.+ 4. Stelle

Gehäusewerkstoff
5. Stelle

Zusatzausstattung
6. Stelle

Maschenweite
7.+ 8. Stelle

Anschlussgröße

GS = Schmutzfänger 30 = Edelstahl 0 = ohne 0  = 0,60mm
1 = 0,25mm

21 = ¼
22 = ⅜
23 = ½
24 = ¾
25 = 1
26 = 1¼
27 = 1½
28 = 2
29 = 2½
30 = 3

1.+ 2. Digit

Product
3.+ 4. Digit

Bodymaterial
5. Digit

Options
6. Digit

Mesh
7.+ 8. Digit

Connection size

GS = Strainer 30 = Stainless steel 0 = without 0  = 0,60mm
1 = 0,25mm

21 = ¼
22 =  ⅜
23   = ½
24   = ¾
25 = 1
26 = 1¼
27 = 1½
28 = 2
29 = 2½
30 = 3
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Pos. Bezeichnug Description Material Material

1 Gehäuse Body Edelstahl 1.4408 Stainless steel 1.4408

2 Sieb Screen Edelstahl 1.4301 Stainless steel 1.4301

3 Dichtung Seal PTFE PTFE

4 Deckel Cap Edelstahl 1.4408 Stainless steel 1.4408

5 Dichtung O-Ring Seal O-Ring PTFE PTFE

6* Ablassschraube Blow off Edelstahl 1.4401 Stainless steel 1.4401

Stückliste / Parts list



Cover gasket-GS, 1/4 "+3/8", PTFE
Item number: GSD10021

      

                    

Cover gasket-GS, 1/4 "+3/8", PTFE

Cover gasket-GS, 1/2 ", PTFE, Ø27.9Ø24.9x1.5
Item number: GSD10023

      

                    

Cover gasket-GS, 1/2 ", PTFE, Ø27.9Ø24.9x1.5

Lid seal-GS, 3/4 ", PTFE
Item number: GSD10024

      

                    

Lid seal-GS, 3/4 ", PTFE

Lid seal-GS, 1 ", PTFE
Item number: GSD10025

      

                    

Lid seal-GS, 1 ", PTFE

Lid seal-GS, 11/4 ", PTFE
Item number: GSD10026

      

                    

Lid seal-GS, 11/4 ", PTFE

GSD



Lid seal-GS, 11/2 ", PTFE
Item number: GSD10027

      

                    

Lid seal-GS, 11/2 ", PTFE

Lid seal-GS, 2 ", PTFE
Item number: GSD10028

      

                    

Lid seal-GS, 2 ", PTFE

Cover gasket-GS, 1/4 "-1/2", PTFE, Ø27.5xØ24.5x1.4
Item number: GSD10021-M

      

                    

Cover gasket-GS, 1/4 "-1/2", PTFE, Ø27.5xØ24.5x1.4

Cover gasket-GS, 3/4 ", PTFE, Ø32.5xØ30.2x1.4
Item number: GSD10024-M

      

                    

Cover gasket-GS, 3/4 ", PTFE, Ø32.5xØ30.2x1.4

Cover gasket-GS, 1 ", PTFE, Ø42.8xØ40.3x1.4
Item number: GSD10025-M

      

                    

Cover gasket-GS, 1 ", PTFE, Ø42.8xØ40.3x1.4

Cover gasket-GS, 11/4 ", PTFE, Ø45.7xØ42.5x1.7
Item number: GSD10026-M



      

                    

Cover gasket-GS, 11/4 ", PTFE, Ø45.7xØ42.5x1.7

Cover gasket-GS, 11/2 ", PTFE, Ø53.7xØ50.5x1.7
Item number: GSD10027-M

      

                    

Cover gasket-GS, 11/2 ", PTFE, Ø53.7xØ50.5x1.7

Cover gasket-GS, 2 ", PTFE, Ø65Ø60.5x1.7
Item number: GSD10028-M

      

                    

Cover gasket-GS, 2 ", PTFE, Ø65Ø60.5x1.7

Cover gasket-GS, 21/2 ", PTFE, Ø81.5Ø77.5x2
Item number: GSD10029-M

      

                    

Cover gasket-GS, 21/2 ", PTFE, Ø81.5Ø77.5x2

Cover gasket-GS, 3 ", PTFE, Ø97Ø92.5x2
Item number: GSD10030-M

      

                    

Cover gasket-GS, 3 ", PTFE, Ø97Ø92.5x2

Cover gasket-GS, 4 ", PTFE, Ø119.5Ø114.5x2
Item number: GSD10031-M



      

                    

Cover gasket-GS, 4 ", PTFE, Ø119.5Ø114.5x2



Sieve-GS, 1/4 ", 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø18x30
Item number: GSS00121

      

                    

Sieve-GS, 1/4 ", 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø18x30

Sieve-GS, 3/8 ", 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø18x30
Item number: GSS00122

      

                    

Sieve-GS, 3/8 ", 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø18x30

Sieve-GS, 1/2 ", 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø20x32
Item number: GSS00123

      

                    

Sieve-GS, 1/2 ", 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø20x32

Sieve-GS, 3/4 ", 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø25x39
Item number: GSS00124

      

                    

Sieve-GS, 3/4 ", 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø25x39

Sieve-GS, 11/4 ", 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø37x55
Item number: GSS00126

€ 3.20

GSS



                    

Sieve-GS, 11/4 ", 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø37x55

Sieve-GS, 11/2 ", 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø43x61
Item number: GSS00127

      

                    

Sieve-GS, 11/2 ", 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø43x61

Sieve-GS, 2 ", 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø58x76
Item number: GSS00128

      

                    

Sieve-GS, 2 ", 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø58x76

Sieve-GS, 21/2 ", 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø65x90
Item number: GSS00129

      

                    

Sieve-GS, 21/2 ", 0.25mm, stainless steel 1.4401, Ø65x90
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Artikel:
KU

Schmutzfänger
PN 16

Edelstahl

Type:
KU

Strainer
PN 16

Stainless Steel

Technische Daten

BAUFORM

2-teilige Körperkonstruktion (verschraubt).
Baulänge nach EN 558-1 Reihe 1.

ANSCHLUSS

Flansch DN15 … DN150, PN16 gebohrt.
Flansche PN16 - DN65 werden in
4-Loch-Ausführung geliefert!

EINBAULAGE

Beliebig, vorzugsweise für waagerechten
oder senkrechten Einbau. Durchflußrichtung
beachten.

DRUCKBEREICH

max. 16bar

TEMPERATURBEREICH

-30°C - max. 120°C bei 16bar
-30°C - max. 200°C bei 13bar

WERKSTOFFE

Gehäuse: Edelstahl 1.4408
Sieb: Edelstahl 1.4401
Dichtung: PTFE

MASCHENWEITE

Normalsieb:
DN15 … DN50: 1,00mm
DN65 … DN150: 1,50mm

Feinsieb:
DN15 … DN150: 0,25mm

Alle Angaben sind freibleibend und
unverbindlich!

Specification

DESIGN

Body consists of two screwed parts. Face to
face length according to EN 558-1 R1.

CONNECTION

Flange DN15 … DN150, PN16 drilled.
Flansche PN16 - DN65 werden in
4-Loch-Ausführung geliefert!

MOUNTING POSITION

As desired, preferably for horizontal or vertical
mounting. Please refer to flow direction.

PRESSURE RANGE

max. 16bar

TEMPERATURE RANGE

-30°C - max. 120°C at 16bar
-30°C - max. 200°C at 13bar

MATERIAL

Body: Stainless steel 1.4408
Mesh: Stainless steel 1.4401
Sealing: PTFE

MESH

Normal mesh:
DN15 … DN50: 1,00mm
DN65 … DN150:  1,50mm

Fine mesh:
DN15 … DN150: 0,25mm

The above information is intended for guidance
only and the company reserves the right to
change any data herein without prior notice!
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Artikel- u. Bestellangaben: z.B. KU300007
= Schmutzfänger, Edelstahl, Maschenweite = 1,00 mm, DN 50

Ordering example: e.G. KU300007
= Strainer, Stainless steel, Mesh = 1,00 mm, DN 50

Abmessungen /
Dimension :

Flansche PN16 - DN65 werden in 4-Loch-Ausführung geliefert!
Flanges PN16 - DN65 will be delivered in 4-hole execution!

*

5. Stelle
Zusatzausstattung

6. Stelle
Maschenweite

3.+ 4. Stelle
Werkstoffe
Gehäuse

1.+ 2. Stelle
Produkt

7.+ 8. Stelle
Anschlußgröße

0 = ohne 0  = 1,00 mm
(DN15 - DN50)
1,50 mm
(DN65 - DN150)

1 =  0,25 mm
(fein)

KU = Schmutzfänger 30 = Edelstahl 1.4408 02 = DN 15
03 = DN 20
04 = DN 25
05 = DN 32
06 = DN 40
07 = DN 50

08 = DN 65
09 = DN 80
10 = DN 100
11 = DN 125
12 = DN 150

5. Digit

Options
6. Digit

Mesh
3.+ 4. Digit

Material
body

1.+ 2. Digit

Product
7.+ 8. Digit

Connection size

0 = without 0  = 1,00 mm
(DN15 - DN50)
1,50 mm
(DN65 - DN150)

1 =  0,25 mm
(fine)

KU = Strainer 30 = stainl. steel 1.4408 02 = DN 15
03 = DN 20
04 = DN 25
05 = DN 32
06 = DN 40
07 = DN 50

08 = DN 65
09 = DN 80
10 = DN 100
11 = DN 125
12 = DN 150

DN 15 20 25 32 40 50 65* 80 100 125 150

L 130 150 160 180 200 230 290 310 350 400 480

D 95 105 115 140 150 165 185 200 220 250 285

M 47,5 52,5 57,5 70 75 82,5 92,5 100 110 125 142,5

H 75 75 100 110 120 140 175 196 244 279 320

ØC1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5

A 2 2 2 2 2 2 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5

S - - - - - - ⅜" ⅜" ½" ½" ½"

kg 1,9 3,1 3,4 6,7 6,2 8,5 11,5 16,5 23,4 32,5 42

S

L

M
H

D
N D

nur bei DN65...DN150

only at DN65...DN150

x

Ø
C

A

A

Detail X

Hinweis

Bei den in dieser Dokumentation beschrieben Produkten, in der von uns
gelieferten Form, handelt es sich weder um Maschinen gemäß Artikel 2
Absatz a noch um unvollständige Maschinen gemäß Artikel 2 Absatz g
im Sinne der Richtlinie 2006/42/EG über Maschinen.

Advice

The products descript in this documentation in the conditions of our
delivery are no machinery according to annex 2 paragraph a respectively
no partly completed machinery according to annex 2  paragraph g of the
directive 2006/42/EC on machinery.
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Head gasket for strainer KU, DN15, PTFE
Item number: KUD10002

      

                    

Head gasket for strainer KU, DN15, PTFE

Head gasket for strainer KU, DN20, PTFE
Item number: KUD10003

      

                    

Head gasket for strainer KU, DN20, PTFE

Head gasket for strainer KU, DN25, PTFE
Item number: KUD10004

      

                    

Head gasket for strainer KU, DN25, PTFE

Head gasket for strainer KU, DN32, PTFE
Item number: KUD10005

      

                    

Head gasket for strainer KU, DN32, PTFE

Head gasket for strainer KU, DN40, PTFE
Item number: KUD10006

      

                    

Head gasket for strainer KU, DN40, PTFE

Head gasket for strainer KU, DN50, PTFE
Item number: KUD10007

      

                    

Head gasket for strainer KU, DN50, PTFE

KUD



Head gasket for strainer KU, DN65, PTFE
Item number: KUD10008

       

                    

Head gasket for strainer KU, DN65, PTFE

Head gasket for strainer KU, DN80, PTFE
Item number: KUD10009

       

                    

Head gasket for strainer KU, DN80, PTFE

Head gasket for strainer KU, DN100, PTFE
Item number: KUD10010

       

                    

Head gasket for strainer KU, DN100, PTFE

Head gasket for strainer KU, DN125, PTFE
Item number: KUD10011

       

                    

Head gasket for strainer KU, DN125, PTFE

Head gasket for strainer KU, DN150, PTFE
Item number: KUD10012

       

                    

Head gasket for strainer KU, DN150, PTFE



Strainer strainer KU3000-DN15 and DN20, mesh size 1mm
Item number: KUS00102

       

                    

Strainer strainer KU3000-DN15 and DN20
mesh size 1mm

Sieve-KU, DN25, 1mm, stainless steel
Item number: KUS00104

       

                    

Sieve-KU, DN25, 1mm, stainless steel

Sieve-KU, DN32 + DN40, 1mm, stainless steel
Item number: KUS00105

       

                    

Sieve-KU, DN32 + DN40, 1mm, stainless steel

Sieve-KU, DN50, 1mm, stainless steel
Item number: KUS00107

       

                    

Sieve-KU, DN50, 1mm, stainless steel

Sieve-KU, DN65, 1.5mm, stainless steel
Item number: KUS00108

KUS



       

                    

Sieve-KU, DN65, 1.5mm, stainless steel

Sieve-KU, DN80, 1.5mm, stainless steel, Ø83mm, height: 133mm
Item number: KUS00109

       

                    

Sieve-KU, DN80, 1.5mm, stainless steel
Ø83mm, height: 133mm

Sieve-KU, DN100, 1.5mm, stainless steel
Item number: KUS00110

       

                    

Sieve-KU, DN100, 1.5mm, stainless steel

Sieve-KU, DN15 + DN20, 0.25mm, stainless steel
Item number: KUS00202

       

                    

Sieve-KU, DN15 + DN20, 0.25mm, stainless steel

Sieve-KU, DN25, 0.25mm, stainless steel
Item number: KUS00204

       

                    

Sieb-KU, DN25, 0.25mm, Edelstahl



Sieb-KU, DN32+DN40, 0.25mm, Edelstahl
Artikelnummer: KUS00205

       

                

Sieb-KU, DN32+DN40, 0.25mm, Edelstahl

Sieb-KU, DN50, 0.25mm, Edelstahl
Artikelnummer: KUS00207

       

                

Sieb-KU, DN50, 0.25mm, Edelstahl

Sieb-KU, DN65, 0.25mm, Edelstahl
Artikelnummer: KUS00208

       

                

Sieb-KU, DN65, 0.25mm, Edelstahl

Sieb-KU, DN80, 0.25mm, Edelstahl
Artikelnummer: KUS00209

        

                

Sieb-KU, DN80, 0.25mm, Edelstahl

Sieve-KU, DN100, 0.25mm, stainless steel
Item number: KUS00210

        

                    

Sieve-KU, DN100, 0.25mm, stainless steel



 

По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь: 
 

Алматы (7273)495-231 
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72 
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04 
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60 
Белгород (4722)40-23-64 
Брянск (4832)59-03-52 
Владивосток (423)249-28-31 
Волгоград (844)278-03-48 
Вологда (8172)26-41-59 
Воронеж (473)204-51-73 
Екатеринбург (343)384-55-89 
Иваново (4932)77-34-06 
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58 
Иркутск (395)279-98-46 

Казань (843)206-01-48 
Калининград (4012)72-03-81 
Калуга (4842)92-23-67 
Кемерово (3842)65-04-62 
Киров (8332)68-02-04 
Краснодар (861)203-40-90 
Красноярск (391)204-63-61 
Курск (4712)77-13-04 
Липецк (4742)52-20-81 
Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13 
Москва (495)268-04-70 
Мурманск (8152)59-64-93 
Набережные Челны (8552)20-53-41 
Нижний Новгород (831)429-08-12 

Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81 
Новосибирск (383)227-86-73 
Омск (3812)21-46-40 
Орел (4862)44-53-42 
Оренбург (3532)37-68-04 
Пенза (8412)22-31-16 
Пермь (342)205-81-47 
Ростов-на-Дону (863)308-18-15 
Рязань (4912)46-61-64 
Самара (846)206-03-16 
Санкт-Петербург (812)309-46-40 
Саратов (845)249-38-78 
Севастополь (8692)22-31-93 
Симферополь (3652)67-13-56 

Смоленск (4812)29-41-54 
Сочи (862)225-72-31 
Ставрополь (8652)20-65-13 
Сургут (3462)77-98-35 
Тверь (4822)63-31-35 
Томск (3822)98-41-53 
Тула (4872)74-02-29 
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18 
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59 
Уфа (347)229-48-12 
Хабаровск (4212)92-98-04 
Челябинск (351)202-03-61 
Череповец (8202)49-02-64 
Ярославль (4852)69-52-93 
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